



August 20, 2019

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Contact: PR@JLLV.org

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF LAS VEGAS RECEIVES TWO GRANTS FROM THE ALLSTATE FOUNDATION

Recognition granted in honor of the League's commitment to improving the well-being of the community

LAS VEGAS — <u>Junior League of Las Vegas</u> (JLLV) is pleased to announce that it has been awarded two \$500 Helping Hands Grants from The Allstate Foundation.

For more than 60 years, The Allstate Foundation has been bringing out the good in millions of lives. They aim to be a positive force for change in local communities.

"We are honored to have been selected to receive this meaningful recognition from The Allstate Foundation," said JLLV President Erica Chee. "Their support is crucial to help sustain the unique programs and volunteer opportunities that Junior League of Las Vegas is able to provide, in order to support the greatest needs of our community."

As a local community partner of the The Allstate Foundation, JLLV provides innovative and lasting solutions to enhance our community's well-being and prosperity.

"We are proud to support the Junior League of Las Vegas through this grant," said Rosalie Gonzalez, Allstate Agent and grant sponsor. "The members of this organization are true leaders making a difference in the lives of those who need it most."

ABOUT JUNIOR LEAGUE OF LAS VEGAS

The Junior League of Las Vegas (JLLV) is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women, and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. JLLV is focused on positively affecting the metropolitan Las Vegas area through JLLV programs and teaming with agencies throughout Las Vegas to improve the overall level of health, wellness and education in our community. For more information about JLLV, the community programs we support, and our members, please visit our website at www.jllv.org. JLLV is a part of the Association of Junior Leagues International (AJLI), which consists of 291 Leagues and more than 140,000 members from the USA, Mexico, Canada and Great Britain. For more information, please go to AJLI's website at www.ajli.org.